# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5651416

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
STEVEN HOFFMANN	08/03/2019
WILLIAM SEITTER	08/03/2019
AARON WEINER	08/03/2019

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GRINDIST, LLC
Street Address:	1408 SHERMER RD
City:	NORTHBROOK
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60062

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16411114

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** aaronwiener45@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: AARON WEINER
Address Line 1: 1408 SHERMER RD

Address Line 4: NORTHBROOK, ILLINOIS 60062

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AARON WEINER	
SIGNATURE:	/Aaron Weiner/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/03/2019	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=2019-07-31 Patent Assignment to Grindist, LLC - Fully Signed and Notarized#page1.tif

source=2019-07-31 Patent Assignment to Grindist, LLC - Fully Signed and Notarized#page2.tif

source=2019-07-31 Patent Assignment to Grindist, LLC - Fully Signed and Notarized#page3.tif

source=2019-07-31 Patent Assignment to Grindist, LLC - Fully Signed and Notarized#page4.tif

source=2019-07-31 Patent Assignment to Grindist, LLC - Fully Signed and Notarized#page6.tif

## **Patent Assignment**

WHEREAS, WE, Steven Hoffmann, a citizen of the United States residing at 14015 W. 139th Pl. Olathe, KS 66062; William Seitter, a citizen of the United States residing at 15732 Howe St. Overland Park, KS 66224; and Aaron Wiener, a citizen of the United States residing at 1408 Shermer Rd. Northbrook, IL 60062 (collectively, the "Assignors"), have invented certain new and useful inventions for a portable herb grinder and dispenser, filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 14, 2018 under U.S. Application No. 16/411,114 filed on May 13, 2019 named "PORTABLE MULTI-FUNCTION HERB GRINDER"; and

WHEREAS, Grindist, LLC, a Wyoming limited liability company, having a place of business at 1408 Shermer Rd. ("Assignee"), desires acquiring or has acquired Assignors' interest in the above-identified invention, the above-identified patent application, and any related patent applications and patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, including our employment by Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors by these presents do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns their full and exclusive right in and to the invention as described in the Application, and their entire right, title, and interest in and to the Application, any and all patent applications relating to the aforesaid invention, any and all patent applications claiming the benefit of the filing date of the Application, and any and all letters patent which may be granted therefor in the United States of America and its territorial possessions, and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, reissues, extensions, substitutions and renewals thereof; to the full end of the term for which said letters patent may be granted, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this assignment had not been made;

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents or any other proper officer or agency of any country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all said letters patent to Assignee, as assignee;

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY warrant and covenant that they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that they have not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict with this Assignment;

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY agree to communicate to Assignee or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention and/or Application, to execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination, reissue and foreign applications, sign all lawful documents and make all rightful oaths and declarations relating to said invention and/or Application, and to testify in any judicial or administrative proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee to secure full and complete protection for the invention and/or Application or that may be necessary to vest in Assignee the complete title to the invention and/or Application hereby conveyed and to enable it to record said title and enforce said letters patent in the United States of America or any foreign country when requested so to do by Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed and delivered this Assignment as of the date first above written.

By: Steven Hollmann	ASSIGNEE  Low Winner, on behalf of Grindist, LLC
By: William Seitter	

[Notarized signature pages for each inventor to follow]

\$PM
For Steven Hoffmant\ State of Kansas County of Johnson The foregoing instrument was
acknowledged before me this 16 day of 30kg . 2019, at
Obthe Kansas, by Steven P Hoffman
to be his free act and deed.
Signature of Notary Public Name of Notary Public (print your name) Amarda Hudson
SEAL Notary Public, State of Kansas My commission expires: 11-19-2020
AMANDA HUDSON NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF KANSAS My Appt. Exp. 11—13—2020

For Aaron Wiener:	
State of Illinois County of Cook The fore	going instrument was acknowledged before me this
30th of MUV 2019	9. at Northfield. Illinois, by
awon Wiener	to be his free act and deed.
What Winei	
Signature of Notary Public Name of Nota	ary Public (print your name)
SEAL Notary Public, State of Illinois My	y commission expires: 6-16-21
	DEBBIE WEINER Official Smil Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Jun 16, 2021
	T

For William Seitter: State of Kansas County of The foregoing instrument was
acknowledged before me this 27 day of 5-6, 2019, at  Leaned, Kansas, by William C. Scitter
Leanned, Kansas, by William C. Scitter
to be his free act and deed.
NOTARY PUBLIC - State of Kans Peter Votypka Signature of Notary Public Name of Notary Public (print your name)  NOTARY PUBLIC - State of Kans Peter Votypka  My Appl Expires Of 18-202
SEAL Notary Public, State of Kansas My commission expires:

PATENT REEL: 049951 FRAME: 0808

**RECORDED: 08/03/2019**